504190903 01/23/2017

EPAS ID: PAT4237578

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARLIN D. IDEN	12/27/2016
DAVID M. HEERSCHAP	12/22/2016
LAUREN K. HEERSCHAP	12/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REAL SCIENCE INNOVATIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	843 SOUTH 4TH STREET	
City:	LANDER	
State/Country:	WYOMING	
Postal Code:	82520	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29589113

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: gbovenkamp@sheridanross.com

SHERIDAN ROSS P.C. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1560 BROADWAY

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1200**

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202-5141

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7840-1-CIP **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** DEAN N. REINHARDT SIGNATURE: /Dean N. Reinhardt/ **DATE SIGNED:** 01/23/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed assignment (7840-1-CIP)#page1.tif source=Executed assignment (7840-1-CIP)#page2.tif source=Executed assignment (7840-1-CIP)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 041047 FRAME: 0436 504190903

source=Executed assignment (7840-1-CIP)#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 041047 FRAME: 0437

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We Marlin D. Iden of 2255 Brunton Court, Riverton, WY 82501, David M. Heerschap of 843 South 4th St., Lander, WY 82520, and Lauren K. Heerschap of 843 South 4th St., Lander, WY 82520 have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "Geological Compass", for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared and filed on December 28, 2016, receiving Serial No. 29/589,113 and further identified as Attorney File No. 7840-3, which is a Continuation-in-Part of, and claims the benefit of priority of U.S. Patent Application No. 14/752,055 entitled "Apparatus and Methods for Measuring Strike and Dip, Trend and Plunge, Bearings, and Inclination," which was filed June 26, 2015, receiving and further identified as Attorney File No. 7840-1;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the said inventors, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee, Real Science Innovations, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, having an address of 843 South 4th St., Lander, WY 82520, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the aforesaid application and the invention(s) described therein for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications associated therewith; all corresponding patent applications in foreign countries; all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty; all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention(s); and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Design Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions, Reissues, and other patent rights obtained for the invention(s) in the United States or any other country;

We also assign any right, title, and interest in and to the invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee;

We warrant that we have made no assignment of the invention(s), application, or patent therefor to a party other than Real Science Innovations, LLC and we are under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and

We further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention(s), but at the expense of said assignee. We authorize the assignee to fill in the application number and application filing date when received from the U.S. Patent Office.

We have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims thereof, which may have been amended by a preliminary amendment filed with the application or which is contemplated. We affirm that the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by us. We acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application. We hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement

regarding inventorship of this application is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Real Science Innovations, LLC, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date: 12-27-16

By: Marlin D. Iden

STATE OF WY DATAS

)

COUNTY OF CRASS

)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Marlin D. Iden, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this day of ______, 2016.

My commission expires: 104, 23, 2019

Notary Public

Eyrette M. Becker - Notary Public County of State of Fremont Wyoming My Commission Expres November 23, 2019

Date:	By: David M. Heerschap
Heerschap, known to me to be the pe acknowledged to me that he exec expressed.	n and for said County and State, personally appeared David M. rson whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and uted the same for the purposes and considerations therein
Given under my hand and se My commission expires: OS 3	tal of office this day of 12c., 2016. 7-19 Notary Public

Date: 12/22/16	By: Lauren K. Heerschap
Heerschap, known to me to be the per acknowledged to me that he execu- expressed.) ss.) and for said County and State, personally appeared Lauren K rson whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and uted the same for the purposes and considerations therein al of office this 22d day of, 2016.
My commission expires: OS A	19 Notary Public